may therefore differ from that disclosed.  The timing of cash flows presented in the table to settle financial
liabilities reflect the earliest contractual settlement dates and do not reflect management’s expectations that
facilities will roll forward.

Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities

There is no difference between the fair values and the carrying amounts of the Company’s financial assets and
liabilities.  The Company has no unrecognised financial assets and liabilities at balance date. The Company’s
financial assets and liabilities are at level 2 or above.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Company’s exposures to changes in interest rates.  The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been
affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.  These
sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

 Carrying

Amount

-1% change +1% change

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

30 June 2015

Financial asset – cash and cash

equivalents

1,336,844 (13,368) (13,368) 13,368 13,368

Finance lease obligations 265,238 2,652 2,652 (2,652) (2,652)

30 June 2014

Financial asset – cash and cash

equivalents

1,905,563 (19,056) (19,056) 19,056 19,056

Finance lease obligations  219,797 2,198 2,198 (2,198) (2,198)

30 June 2013

Financial asset – cash and cash

equivalents

1,949,045 (19,490) (19,490) 19,490 19,490

Finance lease obligations  193,846 1,938 1,938 (1,938) (1,938)

MCS Security Group Pty Ltd trading as MCS Security
Financial Report for the years ended 30 June 2013, 2014 and 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE YEARS ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

28

17. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Company operates in the security services industry in Western Australia. For management purposes, the
Company is organised into one main operating segment which involves the provision of security services.  All of the
Company’s activities are interrelated and discrete financial information is reported to the Directors (Chief
Operating Decision Makers) as a single segment.  Accordingly, all significant operating decisions are based upon